A36D Rectifier / Power SupplyA36D Rectifier / Power Supply
La Marche Manufacturing Company
106 Bradrock Drive, Des Plaines, IL 60018-1967
Tel: 847-299-1188  Toll Free Fax:  1-888-232-9562
e-mail: info@lamarchemfg.com
Product Bulletin  Model A36D  Single Phase / Three Phase
Controlled Ferroresonant

13307 – 6/99
A36D Rectifier / Power Supply
MODEL NUMBER DC
AMPS
AC INPUT (60Hz Single Phase) PROTECTION
CASE
NO.
APPROX.
WEIGHT
(LBS.)
BTU's /
HOUR VOLTS
AMPERES INPUT
OUTPUT
120 208 240 120 208 240
  A36D-15-12V-A1 15A
120
2.4 --- --- 5.0 --- --- 25 39 45 429
  A36D-20-12V-A1 20A 3.2 --- --- 7.5 --- --- 30 39 50 388
  A36D-25-12V-A1 25A 4.0 --- --- 7.5 --- --- 40 39 54 347
  A36D-30-12V-A1 30A 5.0 --- --- 10.0 --- --- 40 33 78 674
  A36D-50-12V-ABD1 50A
120/208/
240
8.4 4.8 4.2 20.0 10.0 10.0 80 33 99 695
  A36D-75-12V-ABD1 75A 12.6 7.3 6.3 30.0 15.0 15.0 100 33 110 1043
  A36D-100-12V-ABD1 100A 16.8 9.7 8.4 30.0 15.0 15.0 130 4D 130 1227
  A36D-150-12V-ABD1 150A 25.2 14.5 12.6 30.0 15.0 15.0 200 9D 145 3068
  A36D-200-12V-ABD1 200A 33.6 19.4 16.8 40.0 20.0 20.0 250 9D 180 3272
MODEL NUMBER DC
AMPS
AC INPUT (60Hz Single Phase) PROTECTION
CASE
NO.
APPROX.
WEIGHT
(LBS.)
BTU's /
HOUR VOLTS
AMPERES INPUT
OUTPUT
120 208 240 120 208 240
  A36D-10-24V-A1 10A 3.3 --- --- 5.0 --- --- 15 39 50 150
  A36D-12-24V-A1 12A 4.0 --- --- 7.5 --- --- 15 39 54 191
  A36D-15-24V-A1 15A 5.0 --- --- 7.5 --- --- 25 39 58 241
  A36D-20-24V-A1 20A 6.7 --- --- 10.0 --- --- 30 39 64 321
  A36D-25-24V-ABD1 25A
120/208/
240
8.4 4.8 4.2 15.0 7.5 7.5 40 33 99 402
  A36D-30-24V-ABD1 30A 10.0 5.8 5.0 15.0 7.5 7.5 40 33 115 482
  A36D-50-24V-ABD1 50A 16.8 9.7 8.4 30.0 15.0 15.0 80 33 130 803
  A36D-75-24V-ABD1 75A 25.2 14.5 12.6 40.0 20.0 20.0 100 33E 145 1205
  A36D-100-24V-ABD1 100A 33.6 19.4 16.8 40.0 20.0 20.0 130 33E 180 1606
  A36D-150-24V-ABD1 150A 50.5 29.1 25.2 70.0 35.0 35.0 200 9D 280 2410
  A36D-200-24V-ABD1 200A 67.0 38.8 33.6 80.0 40.0 40.0 250 9E 310 3213
MODEL NUMBER DC
AMPS
AC INPUT (60Hz Single Phase) PROTECTION
CASE
NO.
APPROX.
WEIGHT
(LBS.)
BTU's /
HOUR VOLTS
AMPERES INPUT
OUTPUT
120 208 240 120 208 240
  A36D-10-48V-A1 10A
120
6.7 --- --- 10.0 --- --- 15 39 64 312
  A36D-12-48V-A1 12A 8.0 --- --- 15.0 --- --- 15 39 70 383
  A36D-15-48V-A1 15A 10.0 --- --- 15.0 --- --- 25 33 110 382
  A36D-20-48V-ABD1 20A
120/208/
240
13.4 7.7 6.7 15.0 7.5 7.5 30 33 118 643
  A36D-25-48V-ABD1 25A 16.8 9.7 8.4 30.0 15.0 15.0 40 33 125 803
  A36D-30-48V-ABD1 30A 20.0 11.6 10.0 30.0 15.0 15.0 40 33 133 964
  A36D-50-48V-ABD1 50A 33.6 19.4 16.8 50.0 25.0 25.0 80 33 180 1606
  A36D-75-48V-ABD1 75A 50.4 29.1 25.2 70.0 35.0 35.0 100 9D 260 2410
  A36D-100-48V-ABD1 100A 67.2 38.8 33.6 80.0 40.0 40.0 130 9E 286 3213
  A36D-150-48V-BLD1 150A
208/240
--- 58.2 50.4 --- 70.0 70.0 200 72 528 4819
  A36D-200-48V-BLD1 200A --- 77.6 67.3 --- 80.0 80.0 250 72 572 6426
120
La Marche Manufacturing Company
106 Bradrock Drive, Des Plaines, IL 60018-1967
Tel: 847-299-1188  Toll Free Fax:  1-888-232-9562

A36D Rectifier / Power Supply
Three Phase 60 Hz Models
MODEL NUMBER DC
AMPS
AC INPUT (60Hz Three Phase) PROTECTION
CASE
NO.
APPROX.
WEIGHT
(LBS.)
BTU's /
HOUR VOLTS
AMPERES INPUT
OUTPUT
208 240 480 208 240 480
  A36D-200-24V-BD3 200A
208/240
19.5 16.9 —– 25 25 —– 250 43 600 2514
  A36D-300-24V-BD3 300A 29.3 25.4 —– 35 35 —– 400 43 700 3772
  A36D-400-24V-BD3 400A 39.1 33.9 —– 50 50 —– 500 43 800 5029
  A36D-200-24V-C3 200A
480
—– —– 8.5 —– —– 15 250 43 600 2514
  A36D-300-24V-C3 300A —– —– 12.7 —– —– 20 400 43 700 3772
  A36D-400-24V-C3 400A —– —– 16.9 —– —– 25 500 43 800 5029
MODEL NUMBER DC
AMPS
AC INPUT (60Hz Three Phase) PROTECTION
CASE
NO.
APPROX.
WEIGHT
(LBS.)
BTU's /
HOUR VOLTS
AMPERES INPUT OUT-
PUT 208 240 480 208 240 480
  A36D-200-48V-BD3 200A
208/240
39.1 33.9 —– 50 50 —– 300 43 755 5029
  A36D-300-48V-BD3 300A 58.6 50.8 —– 80 80 —– 400 44 900 7543
  A36D-400-48V-BD3 400A 78.1 67.7 —– 100 100 —– 500 44 1,193 10057
480
  A36D-200-48V-C3 200A —– —– 16.9 —– —– 25 300 43 755 5029
  A36D-300-48V-C3 300A —– —– 25.4 —– —– 40 400 44 900 7543
  A36D-400-48V-C3 400A —– —– 33.9 —– —– 50 500 44 1,193 10057
La Marche Manufacturing Company
106 Bradrock Drive, Des Plaines, IL 60018-1967
Tel: 847-299-1188  Toll Free Fax:  1-888-232-9562
e-mail: info@lamarchemfg.com

MODEL NUMBER DC
AMPS
AC INPUT (50Hz Single
Phase) PROTECTION
CASE
NO.
APPROX.
WEIGHT
(LBS.)
BTU's /
HOUR
VOLTS
AMPERES INPUT
OUTPUT
220 240 220 240
  A36D-50-12V-5BL1 50A
220/240
4.6 4.2 10.0 10.0 80 33 109 695
  A36D-75-12V-5BL1 75A 6.9 6.3 15.0 15.0 100 33 121 1043
  A36D-100-12V-5BL1 100A 9.2 8.4 15.0 15.0 130 4D 143 1227
  A36D-150-12V-5BL1 150A 13.8 12.6 15.0 15.0 200 9D 160 3068
  A36D-200-12V-5BL1 200A 18.3 16.8 20.0 20.0 250 9D 198 3272
MODEL NUMBER DC
AMPS
AC INPUT (50Hz Single
Phase) PROTECTION
CASE
NO.
APPROX.
WEIGHT
(LBS.)
BTU's /
HOUR
VOLTS
AMPERES INPUT
OUTPUT
220 240 220 240
  A36D-25-24V-5BL1 25A
220/240
4.6 4.2 7.5 7.5 40 33 109 402
  A36D-30-24V-5BL1 30A 5.5 5.0 7.5 7.5 40 33 127 482
  A36D-50-24V-5BL1 50A 9.2 8.4 15.0 15.0 80 33 143 803
  A36D-75-24V-5BL1 75A 13.8 12.6 20.0 20.0 100 33E 160 1205
  A36D-100-24V-5BL1 100A 18.3 16.8 20.0 20.0 130 33E 198 1606
  A36D-150-24V-5BL1 150A 27.5 25.2 35.0 35.0 200 9D 309 2410
  A36D-200-24V-5BL1 200A 36.7 33.6 40.0 40.0 250 9E 342 3213
MODEL NUMBER DC
AMPS
AC INPUT (50Hz Single
Phase) PROTECTION
CASE
NO.
APPROX.
WEIGHT
(LBS.)
BTU's /
HOUR
VOLTS
AMPERES INPUT
OUTPUT
220 240 220 240
  A36D-20-48V-5BL1 20A 7.3 6.7 7.5 7.5 30 33 130 643
  A36D-25-48V-5BL1 25A 9.2 8.4 15.0 15.0 40 33 138 803
  A36D-30-48V-5BL1 30A 11.0 10.1 15.0 15.0 40 33 147 964
  A36D-50-48V-5BL1 50A 18.3 16.8 25.0 25.0 80 33 198 1606
  A36D-75-48V-5BL1 75A 27.5 25.2 35.0 35.0 100 9D 287 2410
  A36D-100-48V-5BL1 100A 36.7 33.6 40.0 40.0 130 9E 315 3213
  A36D-150-48V-5BL1 150A 55 50.5 70.0 70.0 200 72 582 4819
  A36D-200-48V-5BL1 200A 73.4 67.3 80.0 80.0 250 72 630 6426
220/240
Single Phase 50 Hz Models
Three Phase 50 Hz Models
MODEL NUMBER DC
AMPS
AC INPUT (50Hz Three Phase) PROTECTION
CASE
NO.
APPROX.
WEIGHT
(LBS.)
BTU's /
HOUR VOLTS
AMPERES INPUT
OUTPUT
380  380
  A36D-200-24V-5G3 200A
380
10.7  15 250 43 661 2514
  A36D-300-24V-5G3 300A 16  20 400 43 771 3772
  A36D-400-24V-5G3 400A 21.4  25 500 44 881 5029
MODEL NUMBER DC
AMPS
AC INPUT (50Hz Three Phase) PROTECTION
CASE
NO.
APPROX.
WEIGHT
(LBS.)
BTU's /
HOUR VOLTS
AMPERES INPUT
OUTPUT
 380  380
  A36D-200-48V-5G3 200A
380
21.4  25 300 43 832 5029
  A36D-300-48V-5G3 300A 32.1  40 400 44 992 7543
  A36D-400-48V-5G3 400A 42.8 500 44 1,315 10057  50
Note:
1) Case size may change on certain models in
50 Hz applications.
2) 50 Hz units are not UL Listed.